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AUSTRALIA

Mr Graeme Ball

Chairperson, JCOMM Ship Observations

Team
Manager, Marine Operations Group
Australian Bureau of Meteorology
GPO Box 1289
Melbourne, Vic. 3001
Australia
Telephone: +61-3 9669 4203
Telefax: +61-3 9669 4168
E-mail: g.ball@bom.gov.au
smmo@bom.gov.au
marine_obs@bom.gov.au
(group address)

DENMARK

ASAPP Focal Point

Danish Meteorological Institute
Lyngbyvej 100

DK-2100 COPENHAGEN
Denmark

Telephone:

Telefax:

E-mail:

FINLAND

ASAPP Focal Point

Finnish Meteorological Institute
P.O. Box 503

(Vuorikatu 24)

FIN-00101 HELSINKI

Finland

Telephone:

Telefax:

E-mail:

Mr Jarmo Franssila

Product Manager

Vaisala Soundings

Vaisala Oyj

P.O. Box 26

FIN-00421 Helsinki

Finland

Telephone: +358-9 8949 2328
Telefax: +358-9 8949 2805

E-mail: jarmo.franssila@vaisala.com

Mr Ari Meskanen
Vaisala Soundings
Vaisala Oyi

P.O. Box 26

FIN-00421 HELSINKI

Finland

Telephone: +358-9 8949 2473

Telefax:

E-mail: ari.meskanen@vaisala.com

FRANCE

Mr Gérard Rey

Météo-France

DSO/DOA/GCR

42, avenue G. Coriolis

31057 TOULOUSE Cedex
France

Telephone: +33-5 67 69 87 71
Telefax: +33-5 67 69 87 69
E-mail: gerard.rey@meteo.fr

GERMANY

Mr Rudolf Krockauer

E-ASAP Programme Manager

c/o Deutscher Wetterdienst
Bernhard-Nocht-Strasse 76

D-20359 HAMBURG

Germany

Telephone: +49-40 6690 1580
Telefax: +49-40 6690 1496

E-mail: Rudolf.Krockauer@dwd.de

Mr Klaus-Jirgen Schreiber

Deutscher Wetterdienst
Kaiserleistrasse 42

D-63067 OFFENBACH

Germany

Telephone: +49-69 8062 2814
Telefax: +49-69 8062 3809

E-mail: juergen.schreiber@dwd.de

JAPAN

Mr Toshifumi Fujimoto

Senior Scientific Officer

Japan Meteorological Agency (JMA)
1-3-4 Ote-machi, Chiyoda-ku
TOKYO 100-8122

Japan

Telephone: +81-3 3211 6909
Telefax: +81-3 3211 6908

E-mail: vos-office@climar.kishou.go.jp

KENYA

Mr Charles Ngungiri

Head, Oceanography and Marine Services



Division

Kenya Meteorological Department
Dagoretti Corner

Ngong Road

Box 30259

00100 GPO

Nairobi

Kenya

Telephone: +254 20 387 6957
Telefax: +254 20 387 6955
E-mail:

RUSSIAN FEDERATION

Mr Ravil S. Fakhrutdinov
Roshydromet

National Coordinator

VOS Scheme of the Russian Federation
12, Novovagan'kovsky Street
MOSCOW 123995

Russian Federation

Telephone: +7-495 255 23 88
Telefax:

E-mail: marine@mcc.mecom.ru
ravil@mecom.ru

SOUTH AFRICA

Mr C. Sydney Marais

Port Meteorological Officer

SA Weather Service

P.O. Box 21

Cape Town International Airport

CAPE TOWN 7525

South Africa

Telephone: +27-21 934 0836

Telefax: +27-21 934 3296

E-mail: pmocapetown@weathersa.co.za

SPAIN

Manuel Gil
Chief, Observation and Instrumentation Service

INM

C/ Leonardo Prieto Castro, 8
28040 MADRID

Spain

Telephone:

Telefax:

E-mail: gilg@inm.es

UNITED KINGDOM

Mr Antonio Garcia-Mendez

European Centre for Medium-Range
Weather Forecasts

Shinfield Park

READING, Berkshire RG2 9AX

United Kingdom

Telephone: +44-118 9499 424

Telefax: +44-118 9869 450

E-mail: a.garcia@ecmwif.int

Ms Sarah C. North
Interim Chairperson, JCOMM ASAP Panel
Chairperson, JCOMM Task Team
on the VOSCIim Project
Marine Networks Manager
FitzRoy Road
Exeter EX1 3PB
United Kingdom
Telephone: +44-1392 885 617
Telefax: +44-1392 885 681
E-mail: sarah.north@metoffice.gov.uk

USA

Mr Warren H. Keenan

NOAA Office of Global Programs

1100 Wayne Avenue, Suite 1210
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

USA

Telephone: +1-301 427 2089 ext. 155
Telefax: +1-301 427 2073

E-mail: warren.keenan@noaa.gov



